
T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Schedule A Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : OR BLM MED 2015(1) FLMA No: 
OR BLM ERFO 151-3204

Project Name :  Quartz Creek Culvert Replacement, Quartz Creek Culverts
Solcitation No:

State : OR County : Josephine
Federal Location : BLM Medford District

Opened at: Vancouver, WA
Opened by: Susan Yenne
Date: 5/24/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed:

Title:

Date: 06/20/2016

Contract Awarded to: Award Date:

Contract Number: Data is Public

Contractor Comment Bid Amount Responsive

Engineer's Estimate 989,013.00$      

JRT Construction LLC 999,370.50$      

LaDuke Construction L 1,160,909.00$   

West Coast Contractos 1,915,809.75$   

Steelhead Contractors, 2,598,195.00$   

352 S. Calapooia #B
Sutherlin, OR 97479

61050 Highway 101
Coos Bay, OR 97420

2940 Innsbruck Drive
Redding, CA 96003

10433 Wagner Creek Road
Talent, OR 97540

DTFH70-16-B-00012

Contracting Officer
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JRT Construction LLC 06/17/2016

DTFH7016C00024



T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S

T  A  B  U  L  A  T  I  O  N     O  F     B  
'Bid Tabs'!$F$9:$O$88 'Bid Tabs'!$H$7:$O$7 'Bid Tabs'!$H$3:$O$3 1 2

Schedule A Total of Bid Items: 989,013.00$        1.0% 999,370.50$        17.4% 1,160,909.00$         
Project No: OR BLM MED 2015(1)

OR BLM ERFO 151-3204
 Project Name:  Quartz Creek Culvert Replacement, Quartz Creek Culverts

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Item No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1 15101-0000

1 Line A0020 ALL LPSM 70,000.00$           70,000.00$                99,000.00$                91,000.00$                    

2 15201-0000

2 Line A0040 ALL LPSM 20,000.00$           20,000.00$                16,000.00$                21,000.00$                    

3 15301-0010

3 Line A0060 ALL LPSM 16,500.00$           16,500.00$                16,000.00$                6,000.00$                      

4 15401-0000

4 Line A0080 ALL LPSM 16,000.00$           16,000.00$                8,000.00$                 4,000.00$                      

5 15501-0000

5 Line A0100 ALL LPSM 6,000.00$             6,000.00$                  1,000.00$                 3,000.00$                      

6 15701-0000

6 Line A0120 ALL LPSM 8,000.00$             8,000.00$                  900.00$                    9,000.00$                      

7 15702-1000

7 Line A0140 ALL LPSM 12,000.00$           12,000.00$                16,000.00$                28,000.00$                    

8 15702-1000

8 Line A0160 ALL LPSM 15,000.00$           15,000.00$                49,000.00$                21,000.00$                    

9 15705-0100

9 Line A0180 336 LNFT 7.50$                   2,520.00$                  1,008.00$                 1,680.00$                      

10 15705-1400

10 Line A0200 510 LNFT 6.00$                   3,060.00$                  2,040.00$                 3,315.00$                      

11 15706-0200

11 Line A0220 26 EACH 117.00$                3,042.00$                  780.00$                    2,210.00$                      

12 20102-0000

12 Line A0240 ALL LPSM 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                  5,000.00$                 15,000.00$                    

13 20102-0000

13 Line A0260 ALL LPSM 4,500.00$             4,500.00$                  5,000.00$                 20,000.00$                    

14 20301-1900

14 Line A0280 3 EACH 2,000.00$             6,000.00$                  3,000.00$                 16,500.00$                    

15 20401-0000

15 Line A0300 693 CUYD 18.00$                 12,474.00$                9,702.00$                 11,088.00$                    

16 20403-0000

16 Line A0320 500 CUYD 25.00$                 12,500.00$                5.00$                        9,000.00$                      

17 20466-0000

17 Line A0340 553 CUYD 3.00$                   1,659.00$                  1,382.50$                 8,848.00$                      

18 20701-0900

18 Line A0360 410 SQYD 4.00$                   1,640.00$                  451.00$                    820.00$                         

CONTRACTOR TESTING

8,000.00$        4,000.00$           

MOBILIZATION

CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING

CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE

UNCLASSIFIED BORROW

CONSERVE AND STOCKPILE TOPSOIL

EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-C

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL(QCCR)

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL(QCC)

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM

CLEARING AND GRUBBING(QCC)

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

SOIL EROSION CONTROL(QCC)

CLEARING AND GRUBBING(QCCR)

REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

91,000.00$         

JRT Construction LLC LaDuke Construction LLC

16,000.00$      

99,000.00$      

1,000.00$        3,000.00$           

21,000.00$         

16,000.00$      6,000.00$           

49,000.00$      21,000.00$         

16,000.00$      28,000.00$         

900.00$           9,000.00$           

4.00$              6.50$                 

3.00$              5.00$                 

5,000.00$        15,000.00$         

30.00$             85.00$                

1,000.00$        5,500.00$           

5,000.00$        20,000.00$         

0.01$              18.00$                

14.00$             16.00$                

1.10$              2.00$                 

2.50$              16.00$                

Engineer's Estimate
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S

Schedule A Total of Bid Items: 989,013.00$        1.0% 999,370.50$        17.4% 1,160,909.00$         
Project No: OR BLM MED 2015(1)

OR BLM ERFO 151-3204
 Project Name:  Quartz Creek Culvert Replacement, Quartz Creek Culverts

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Item No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

JRT Construction LLC LaDuke Construction LLCEngineer's Estimate

19 25101-2000

19 Line A0380 70 CUYD 90.00$                 6,300.00$                  3,850.00$                 4,200.00$                      

20 25101-5000

20 Line A0400 570 CUYD 120.00$                68,400.00$                26,790.00$                39,900.00$                    

21 25101-5000

21 Line A0420 365 CUYD 120.00$                43,800.00$                20,805.00$                25,550.00$                    

22 30802-2000

22 Line A0440 1,320 TON 30.00$                 39,600.00$                29,040.00$                29,040.00$                    

23 30802-2000

23 Line A0460 482 TON 36.00$                 17,352.00$                13,496.00$                11,086.00$                    

24 40401-0000

24 Line A0480 110 TON 180.00$                19,800.00$                11,770.00$                17,050.00$                    

25 60103-0000

25 Line A0500 1 EACH 18,000.00$           18,000.00$                10,000.00$                109,000.00$                  

26 60201-2500

26 Line A0520 122 LNFT 1,427.00$             174,094.00$              146,400.00$              189,344.00$                  

27 60304-0000

27 Line A0540 180 LNFT 1,510.00$             271,800.00$              423,000.00$              384,480.00$                  

28 62201-0350

28 Line A0560 16 HOUR 65.00$                 1,040.00$                  1,600.00$                 1,440.00$                      

29 62201-3000

29 Line A0580 16 HOUR 75.00$                 1,200.00$                  2,480.00$                 2,560.00$                      

30 62201-3750

30 Line A0600 4 HOUR 20.00$                 80.00$                      248.00$                    120.00$                         

31 62301-0000

31 Line A0620 40 HOUR 55.00$                 2,200.00$                  2,000.00$                 2,160.00$                      

32 62407-0000

32 Line A0640 553 CUYD 6.00$                   3,318.00$                  553.00$                    6,636.00$                      

CHAIN SAW

GENERAL LABOR

PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL

CONCRETE, HEADWALL

144-INCH PIPE CULVERT

STRUCTURAL PLATE ARCH

BACKHOE

HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR

PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2(DITCH TREATMENT)

PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 5(RIPRAP EMBANKMENT)

PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 5(RIPRAP END TREATMENT)

ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2, BASE GRADING C

ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2, SURFACE COURSE

MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE

47.00$             70.00$                

55.00$             60.00$                

22.00$             22.00$                

57.00$             70.00$                

107.00$           155.00$              

28.00$             23.00$                

1,200.00$        1,552.00$           

10,000.00$      109,000.00$       

100.00$           90.00$                

2,350.00$        2,136.00$           

62.00$             30.00$                

155.00$           160.00$              

1.00$              12.00$                

50.00$             54.00$                
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S

Schedule A Total of Bid Items: 989,013.00$        1.0% 999,370.50$        17.4% 1,160,909.00$         
Project No: OR BLM MED 2015(1)

OR BLM ERFO 151-3204
 Project Name:  Quartz Creek Culvert Replacement, Quartz Creek Culverts

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Item No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

JRT Construction LLC LaDuke Construction LLCEngineer's Estimate

33 62503-0000

33 Line A0660 5 SLRY 4,000.00$             20,000.00$                5,750.00$                 7,500.00$                      

34 62901-0000

34 Line A0680 1,300 SQYD 2.50$                   3,250.00$                  6,500.00$                 5,200.00$                      

35 63502-0600

35 Line A0700 8 EACH 160.00$                1,280.00$                  480.00$                    1,280.00$                      

36 63504-1000

36 Line A0720 154 SQFT 26.00$                 4,004.00$                  3,080.00$                 2,772.00$                      

37 64703-3010

37 Line A0740 4 EACH 750.00$                3,000.00$                  4,200.00$                 3,200.00$                      

38 64703-6000

38 Line A0760 40 EACH 320.00$                12,800.00$                6,800.00$                 1,720.00$                      

39 64704-1000

39 Line A0780 930 CUYD 60.00$                 55,800.00$                39,060.00$                34,410.00$                    

40 64704-1600

40 Line A0800 600 CUYD 10.00$                 6,000.00$                  7,200.00$                 10,800.00$                    

MITIGATION, ROCK WEIR

MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER

MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL

MITIGATION, STREAMBED CHANNEL RECONSTRUCTION

TURF ESTABLISHMENT

ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN

5.00$              4.00$                 

1,150.00$        1,500.00$           

20.00$             18.00$                

60.00$             160.00$              

170.00$           43.00$                

1,050.00$        800.00$              

12.00$             18.00$                

42.00$             37.00$                
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S

T  A  B
'Bid Tabs'!$F$9:$O$88 'Bid Tabs'!$H$7:$O$7 'Bid Tabs'!$H$3:$O$3 3 4

Schedule A Total of Bid Items: 989,013.00$        93.7% 1,915,809.75$   162.7% 2,598,195.00$   
Project No: OR BLM MED 2015(1)

OR BLM ERFO 151-3204
 Project Name:  Quartz Creek Culvert Replacement, Quartz Creek Culverts

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Item No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1 15101-0000

1 Line A0020 ALL LPSM 70,000.00$           70,000.00$                191,080.00$            255,674.00$            

2 15201-0000

2 Line A0040 ALL LPSM 20,000.00$           20,000.00$                36,000.00$              25,000.00$              

3 15301-0010

3 Line A0060 ALL LPSM 16,500.00$           16,500.00$                80,000.00$              40,000.00$              

4 15401-0000

4 Line A0080 ALL LPSM 16,000.00$           16,000.00$                25,000.00$              45,000.00$              

5 15501-0000

5 Line A0100 ALL LPSM 6,000.00$             6,000.00$                  10,000.00$              5,000.00$               

6 15701-0000

6 Line A0120 ALL LPSM 8,000.00$             8,000.00$                  5,000.00$               20,000.00$              

7 15702-1000

7 Line A0140 ALL LPSM 12,000.00$           12,000.00$                69,554.00$              29,000.00$              

8 15702-1000

8 Line A0160 ALL LPSM 15,000.00$           15,000.00$                44,579.00$              37,000.00$              

9 15705-0100

9 Line A0180 336 LNFT 7.50$                   2,520.00$                  2,940.00$               2,016.00$               

10 15705-1400

10 Line A0200 510 LNFT 6.00$                   3,060.00$                  3,850.50$               3,570.00$               

11 15706-0200

11 Line A0220 26 EACH 117.00$                3,042.00$                  4,004.00$               5,850.00$               

12 20102-0000

12 Line A0240 ALL LPSM 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                  8,500.00$               20,000.00$              

13 20102-0000

13 Line A0260 ALL LPSM 4,500.00$             4,500.00$                  9,500.00$               55,000.00$              

14 20301-1900

14 Line A0280 3 EACH 2,000.00$             6,000.00$                  15,000.00$              30,000.00$              

15 20401-0000

15 Line A0300 693 CUYD 18.00$                 12,474.00$                23,735.25$              32,571.00$              

16 20403-0000

16 Line A0320 500 CUYD 25.00$                 12,500.00$                8,500.00$               32,500.00$              

17 20466-0000

17 Line A0340 553 CUYD 3.00$                   1,659.00$                  3,318.00$               16,590.00$              

18 20701-0900

18 Line A0360 410 SQYD 4.00$                   1,640.00$                  820.00$                  1,640.00$               

CONTRACTOR TESTING

25,000.00$              45,000.00$              

MOBILIZATION

CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING

CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE

UNCLASSIFIED BORROW

CONSERVE AND STOCKPILE TOPSOIL

EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-C

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL(QCCR)

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL(QCC)

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM

CLEARING AND GRUBBING(QCC)

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

SOIL EROSION CONTROL(QCC)

CLEARING AND GRUBBING(QCCR)

REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

191,080.00$            255,674.00$            

West Coast Contractos Steelhead Contractors, Inc

10,000.00$              5,000.00$               

36,000.00$              25,000.00$              

80,000.00$              40,000.00$              

44,579.00$              37,000.00$              

69,554.00$              29,000.00$              

5,000.00$               20,000.00$              

7.55$                      7.00$                      

8.75$                      6.00$                      

8,500.00$               20,000.00$              

154.00$                  225.00$                  

5,000.00$               10,000.00$              

9,500.00$               55,000.00$              

17.00$                    65.00$                    

34.25$                    47.00$                    

2.00$                      4.00$                      

6.00$                      30.00$                    

Engineer's Estimate
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S

Schedule A Total of Bid Items: 989,013.00$        93.7% 1,915,809.75$   162.7% 2,598,195.00$   
Project No: OR BLM MED 2015(1)

OR BLM ERFO 151-3204
 Project Name:  Quartz Creek Culvert Replacement, Quartz Creek Culverts

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Item No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

West Coast Contractos Steelhead Contractors, IncEngineer's Estimate

19 25101-2000

19 Line A0380 70 CUYD 90.00$                 6,300.00$                  5,250.00$               12,600.00$              

20 25101-5000

20 Line A0400 570 CUYD 120.00$                68,400.00$                42,750.00$              62,700.00$              

21 25101-5000

21 Line A0420 365 CUYD 120.00$                43,800.00$                27,375.00$              43,800.00$              

22 30802-2000

22 Line A0440 1,320 TON 30.00$                 39,600.00$                52,800.00$              43,560.00$              

23 30802-2000

23 Line A0460 482 TON 36.00$                 17,352.00$                19,280.00$              17,834.00$              

24 40401-0000

24 Line A0480 110 TON 180.00$                19,800.00$                18,700.00$              22,000.00$              

25 60103-0000

25 Line A0500 1 EACH 18,000.00$           18,000.00$                28,000.00$              67,500.00$              

26 60201-2500

26 Line A0520 122 LNFT 1,427.00$             174,094.00$              443,958.00$            677,100.00$            

27 60304-0000

27 Line A0540 180 LNFT 1,510.00$             271,800.00$              564,300.00$            567,000.00$            

28 62201-0350

28 Line A0560 16 HOUR 65.00$                 1,040.00$                  1,920.00$               2,080.00$               

29 62201-3000

29 Line A0580 16 HOUR 75.00$                 1,200.00$                  4,400.00$               3,360.00$               

30 62201-3750

30 Line A0600 4 HOUR 20.00$                 80.00$                      344.00$                  340.00$                  

31 62301-0000

31 Line A0620 40 HOUR 55.00$                 2,200.00$                  3,280.00$               2,600.00$               

32 62407-0000

32 Line A0640 553 CUYD 6.00$                   3,318.00$                  13,272.00$              16,590.00$              

CHAIN SAW

GENERAL LABOR

PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL

CONCRETE, HEADWALL

144-INCH PIPE CULVERT

STRUCTURAL PLATE ARCH

BACKHOE

HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR

PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2(DITCH TREATMENT)

PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 5(RIPRAP EMBANKMENT)

PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 5(RIPRAP END TREATMENT)

ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2, BASE GRADING C

ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2, SURFACE COURSE

MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE

75.00$                    110.00$                  

75.00$                    180.00$                  

40.00$                    33.00$                    

75.00$                    120.00$                  

170.00$                  200.00$                  

40.00$                    37.00$                    

3,639.00$               5,550.00$               

28,000.00$              67,500.00$              

120.00$                  130.00$                  

3,135.00$               3,150.00$               

86.00$                    85.00$                    

275.00$                  210.00$                  

24.00$                    30.00$                    

82.00$                    65.00$                    
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S

Schedule A Total of Bid Items: 989,013.00$        93.7% 1,915,809.75$   162.7% 2,598,195.00$   
Project No: OR BLM MED 2015(1)

OR BLM ERFO 151-3204
 Project Name:  Quartz Creek Culvert Replacement, Quartz Creek Culverts

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Item No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

West Coast Contractos Steelhead Contractors, IncEngineer's Estimate

33 62503-0000

33 Line A0660 5 SLRY 4,000.00$             20,000.00$                10,000.00$              5,000.00$               

34 62901-0000

34 Line A0680 1,300 SQYD 2.50$                   3,250.00$                  12,350.00$              10,400.00$              

35 63502-0600

35 Line A0700 8 EACH 160.00$                1,280.00$                  600.00$                  1,200.00$               

36 63504-1000

36 Line A0720 154 SQFT 26.00$                 4,004.00$                  4,620.00$               4,620.00$               

37 64703-3010

37 Line A0740 4 EACH 750.00$                3,000.00$                  20,000.00$              26,000.00$              

38 64703-6000

38 Line A0760 40 EACH 320.00$                12,800.00$                6,400.00$               18,000.00$              

39 64704-1000

39 Line A0780 930 CUYD 60.00$                 55,800.00$                84,630.00$              232,500.00$            

40 64704-1600

40 Line A0800 600 CUYD 10.00$                 6,000.00$                  10,200.00$              105,000.00$            

MITIGATION, ROCK WEIR

MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER

MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL

MITIGATION, STREAMBED CHANNEL RECONSTRUCTION

TURF ESTABLISHMENT

ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN

9.50$                      8.00$                      

2,000.00$               1,000.00$               

30.00$                    30.00$                    

75.00$                    150.00$                  

160.00$                  450.00$                  

5,000.00$               6,500.00$               

17.00$                    175.00$                  

91.00$                    250.00$                  
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